ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 9, TO 1997 SENATE BILL 315

March 3, 1998 - Offered by Representative Wasserman.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill, as shown by senate substitute
2	amendment 2, as follows:
3	1. Page 2, line 7: delete "an appropriation" and substitute "appropriations".
4	2. Page 3, line 18: after that line insert:
5	"Section 5w. 20.005 (3) (schedule) of the statutes: at the appropriate place,
6	insert the following amounts for the purposes indicated:
7	1997-98 1998-99
8	20.435 Health and family services, department
9	of
10	(1) HEALTH SERVICES PLANNING, REGULATION AND
11	DELIVERY: STATE OPERATIONS

DELIVERY; STATE OPERATIONS

22

23

1 Health care information; physi-(dg)2 cian encounter data GPR Α -0-250,000 **Section 5x.** 20.435 (1) (dg) of the statutes is created to read: 3 20.435 (1) (dg) Health care information; physician encounter data. 4 5 amounts in the schedule for collection under ch. 153 of physician encounter data from 6 health care providers.". 3. Page 9. line 8: after that line, delete the material inserted by senate 7 8 amendment 1 to senate substitute amendment 2. **4.** Page 13, line 20: delete "and" and substitute "and.". 9 **5.** Page 13, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending 10 11 with page 14, line 2, as affected by senate amendment 1 to senate substitute 12 amendment 2, and substitute "(1) (hi) from the prior fiscal year and the amount in 13 the appropriation account under s. 20.435 (1) (dg) for the fiscal year, to hospitals in 14 proportion to each hospital's respective gross private pay patient revenues during 15 the hospital's most recently concluded entire fiscal year and to ambulatory surgery 16 centers. Each". **6.** Page 14, line 3: delete "hospital health care provider" and substitute 17 18 "hospital and ambulatory surgery center". **7.** Page 15, line 10: delete ", (k)". 19 20 **8.** Page 15, line 13: delete lines 13 and 14. **9.** Page 17, line 4: after that line, delete the material inserted by senate 21

(END)

amendment 1 to senate substitute amendment 2.